

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Briefs

Sumitomo Shoji America, Inc. v. Avagliano, 457 US 176 - Supreme Court 1982

1980

Brief for Plaintiffs-Appellees

Lewis M. Steel '63

Eisner Levy Steel & Bellman, P.C.

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/sumitomo_briefs

80-7418

To be argued by LEWIS M. STEEL

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

LISA M. AVIGLIANO, DIANNE CHENICEK, ROSE-MARY T. CRISTOFARI, CATHERINE CUMMINS, RAELLEN MANDELBAUM, MARIA MANNINA, SHARON MEISELS, FRANCES PACHECO, JO-ANNE SCHNEIDER, JANICE SILBERSTEIN, REIKO TURNER and ELIZABETH WONG,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

vs.

SUMITOMO SHOJI AMERICA, INC.,

Defendant-Appellant.

INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES

EISNER LEVY STEEL & BELLMAN, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees 351 Broadway
New York, New York 10013
(212) 966-9620

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Statement of the Issues Presented for Review	vi
Preliminary Statement	1
Counter-Statement of the Case	1
A. The Complaint	2
B. Facts Relating to Sumitomo's Work Force	2
C. Sumitomo's "EEO-1" Report	3
D. Relevant Treaty Provisions	4
E. The State Department Letters	6
F. The Decisions Below	11
Argument:	
Introduction	14
I. Article VIII(1) of the Treaty Does Not Apply to American Subsidiaries of Japanese Corporations	15
II. Assuming Sumitomo May Invoke Article VIII(1), It Still Must Make Employment Decisions in Conformity with Title VII	24
Conclusion	35
Annendix	1 Δ

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES CITED:	
Amtorg Trading Corp. v. United States, 71 F.2d 524 (Ct. of Customs and Patent Appeals, 1934)	17
Baker v. Carr, 369 U.S. 186, 212 (1962)	32
Barcelona Traction, Light & Power Co., Ltd. (Belgium v. Spain), 1970, I.C.J. Rep	18
Espinoza v. Farah Mfg. Co., 414 U.S. 86 (1974)	32, 33-34
Factor v. Laubenheimer, 290 U.S. 276, 295 (1933)	17
Fotochrome, Inc. v. Copal Co., Ltd., 517 F.2d 512, 518, n. 4 (2d Cir. 1975)	31
Guaranty Trust Co. of New York v. United States, 304 U.S. 126, 143 (1938)	30
Kolovrat v. Oregon, 366 U.S. 187, 1974 (1961)	16
Linskey v. Heidelberg Eastern, Inc., 470 F.Supp 1181 (E.D.N.Y. 1979) [permission to appeal den. (8/15/79)]	23
Matter of N, 7 I. & N. 426, 428 (1957)	21
Morton v. Mancari, 417 U.S. 535 (1974)	34-35
Schenley Distillers Corp. v. United States, 326 U.S. 432, 437 (1946)	19
S K Products Corp., 230 NLRB 1211, 95 LRRM 1498 (1977)	19
<pre>Spiess v. C. Itoh & Co. (America), Inc., 469 F.Supp. 1 (S.D. Tex. 1979) [appeal docketed #79-2382 (5th Cir. 6/11/79)]</pre>	23

	Page
Todok v. Union State Bank, 281 U.S. 449 (1929)	23
United States v. Pink, 315 U.S. 203, 230 (1940)	30
United States v. R.P. Oldham Co., 152 F.Supp. 818 (N.D. Cal. 1957)	23
Whitney v. Robertson, 124 U.S. 190, 194 (1888)	24, 32

STATUTES CITED:	
Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952, as amended, 8 U.S.C. §1101 et seq. (1976)	20
New Jersey Law Against Discrimination, Chapter 169, L145	28
New York Executive Law, §296(a) (N.Y. Laws, ch. 800) (1951)28,	29
Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended, 42 U.S.C. §2000e (1976)	. p∈
TREATIES CITED:	
Treaty of Friendship, Commerce & Navigation between the United States and Japan, 4 U.S.T. 2063, T.I.A.S. 2863 (1953)	eq.
Treaty of Peace with Japan, (1951) 3 U.S.T. 3171	30
RULES AND REGULATIONS CITED:	
22 C.F.R. §41.40 (1979)	20
MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITIES:	
Fujita, Does Japan's Restriction on Foreign Capital Entries Violate Her Treaties? 3 LAW IN JAPAN 162 (1969)	27
Hearing Before Subcommittee of the Committee on Foreign Relations, U.S. Senate, 83rd Congress (July 13, 1953)	29
Senate Foreign Relations Subcommittee Hearing on the Friendship Treaties Between the United States, Columbia, Israel, Ethiopia, Italy, Denmark and Greece (May 9, 1952, p. 6)	30

Page

	Page
Steiner and Vagts, Transnational Legal Problems, 37-38 (Foundation Press, 1968)	32
United Nations Charter, Articles 55 and 56, 59 Stat. at 1053	31
United Nations General Assembly Resolution 1113 (XI)	31
Vienna Convention on the Law of Treaties, 63 Am. J. Int'l L. at 884-85	31
H. Walker, Companies, ch. VII, in R.R. Wilson, United States Commercial Treaties and International Law, 182, 197-98 (1960)19), 26
